
Summer Examination Timetable 2025 

DAY DATE TIME SUBJECT TITLE DURATION 

Wed 23-Apr AD Photography External Assessment 5h 

Thu 24-Apr AD Photography External Assessment 5h 

Fri  25-Apr AD Photography External Assessment 5h 

Mon 28-Apr AD Photography External Assessment 5h 

Mon 28-Apr AD French Speaking 30m per student 

Tue 29-Apr AD Art External Assessment 5h 

Tue 29-Apr AD German Speaking 30m per student 

Wed 30-Apr AD Art External Assessment 5h 

Wed 30-Apr AD German Speaking 30m per student 

Wed 30-Apr pm Russian Speaking 30m per student 

Thu 01-May AD Art External Assessment 5h 

Fri  02-May AD Art External Assessment 5h 

Tue 06-May AD Spanish Speaking 30m per student 

Wed 07-May pm Polish Speaking 30m per student 

Fri  09-May am Portuguese Speaking 30m per student 

            

Tue 06-May am Health & Social Care Health & Wellbeing 2h 

Wed 07-May am Enterprise Marketing & Finance for Enterprise 2h 

Thu 08-May am Drama Understanding Drama 1h 45m 

Thu 08-May pm German Listening & Reading F 1h 20m  H 1h 30m 

Mon 12-May am English Literature Shakespeare & the 19th Century 
Novel 

1h 45m 

Mon 12-May pm Computer Science Computer Systems 1h 30m 

Tue 13-May pm Combined Science Biology 1hr 15m 

Wed 14-May am Geography Living with the physical 
environment 

1h 30m 

Thu 15-May am Mathematics Written (non calculator) 1h 30m 

Thu 15-May pm German Writing F 1h  H 1h 15m 

Fri 16-May am History Thematic study & historic 
environment 

1h 20m 

Mon 19-May am Combined Science Chemistry 1h 15m 

Tue 20-May am English Literature Modern texts & poetry 2h 15m 

Tue 20-May pm Computer Science Computational thinking, 
algorithms & programming 

1h 30m 

Wed 21-May am French Listening & Reading F 1h 20m  H 1h 30m 

Wed 21-May pm Finance Financial Services Sector 1h 30m 

Wed 21-May pm Engineering External Assessment 1h 30m 

Thu 22-May am Combined Science Physics 1h 15m 

Thu 22-May pm Sport Science Reducing the risk of sports injuries 
& dealing with common medical 
conditions 

1h 15m 

Fri 23-May am English Language Explorations in creative reading & 
Writing 

1h 45m 

HALF TERM 

Tue 03-Jun am Portuguese Listening & Reading F 1h 20m  H 1h 45m 

Tue 03-Jun am Russian Listening & Reading F 1h 25m  H 1h 50m 

Tue 03-Jun pm Polish Listening & Reading F 1h 20m  H 1h 30m 

Wed 04-Jun am Mathematics Written (calculator) 1h 30m 

Thu 05-Jun am History British Depth Study & Period Study 1h 50m 

Thu 05-Jun pm French Writing F 1h  H 1h 15m 

Fri 06-Jun am English Language Writers' viewpoints & perspectives 1h 45m 

Fri 06-Jun pm Geography Challenges in the human 
environment 

1h 30m 

Mon 09-Jun am Combined Science Biology 1h 15m 

Tue 10-Jun am Spanish Listening & Reading F 1h 20m  H 1h 30m 

Tue 10-Jun pm History Modern depth study 1h 30m 

Wed 11-Jun am Mathematics Written (calculator) 1h 30m 

Thu 12-Jun am Geography Geographical applications 1h 30m 

Thu 12-Jun pm Hospitality & Catering The hospitality & catering industry 
(onscreen) 

1h 20m 

Thu 12-Jun pm Russian  Writing F 1h 20m H 1h 25m 

Thu 12-Jun pm Further Maths  Paper 1 1h 45m 

Fri 13-Jun am Combined Science Chemistry 1h 15m 

Fri 13-Jun pm Polish Writing F 1h  H 1h 15m 

Fri 13-Jun pm Portuguese Writing F 1h 15m  H 1h 20m 

Mon 16-Jun am Combined Science Physics 1h 15m 

Tue 17-Jun am Spanish Writing F 1h  H 1h 15m 

Wed 18-Jun pm Further Maths  Paper 2 1h 45m 
 


